
January 17, 2020 
 

Release 3.3 Updates 

• Release 3.3 is scheduled for deployment on March 12, 2020. 

• DOH will hold a webinar on Wednesday, February 5, 2020 at 3 PM ET to go over the 
release. 

• Updated File Specifications will be posted on the website on February 3, 2020. 
 
Release 3.3 Changes 

• Consent to Enroll required for adult enrollment segments (screen and file). 

• MAPP Referral Users access to the Adult Referral Quick Link. 

• HH and CMA workers will not be able to create segments via tracking file for Medicaid 
ineligible members. 

• HH and CMA users will continue to be able to create segments for adult members 
without Medicaid through the adult referral portal. 

• ACT members will be prevented from entering the MAPP HHTS. 

• New Member CIN Search fields to flag current ACT members. 

• Updates to the Billing Support Upload (BSU) and Billing Support Download (BSD) Files 
including:  

o New field on BSD that captures the Managed Care Plan (MCP) type. 
o CANS Completion Date will display for Potential Billing Instances. 
o Rate description will be populated on BSD for Potential BIs if there is a 

completed CANS. 
o Blank out the following fields: Adjusted Acuity Score as of Service Date, Risk, 

Member Housed, Adult Home, CMA Direct Biller Indicator. 
o Insert Date and Provided Service Indicator will be populated for CANS BIs. 
o Adjusting questions for Adult Home members, removing requirement for AOT 

and child in foster care for Children’s outreach. 

• System wide update to file field naming convention for consistency across all upload and 
download files. 

• The Acuity Download File will be removed. 

• The Provider Relationship Download File is now available to MCPs, HHs and CMAs to 
export their HHTS relationships. 

• Validity checks for dates on incarceration release date, substance abuse discharge date, 
and mental illness discharge date in the HML assessments will be added including: 

o No dates in the future, no dates before 2012, no dates before DOB. 
 
Questions about this notification should be directed to MAPP CCC at mapp-
customercarecenter@cma.com. 
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